From:	lac270366@gmail.com
Cc:	alburywodonga@rdansw.org.au; armidalenewengland@rdansw.org.au; ballinaanddistrict@rdansw.org.au; bathurst@rdansw.org.au; bluemountains@rdansw.org.au; boxhilltalltimbers@rdansw.org.au; centralcoast@rdansw.org.au; coffsharbour@rdansw.org.au; coonabarabran@rdansw.org.au; cootamundra@rdansw.org.au; cowra@rdansw.org.au; forbes@rdansw.org.au; goulburn@rdansw.org.au; griffith@rdansw.org.au; gunnedah@rdansw.org.au; illawarra@rdansw.org.au; kempsey@rdansw.org.au; kendall@rdansw.org.au; manning@rdansw.org.au; mossvale@rdansw.org.au; mudgee@rdansw.org.au; narrabri@rdansw.org.au; orange@rdansw.org.au; raymondterrace@rdansw.org.au; richmond@rdansw.org.au; ryde@rdansw.org.au; tamworth@rdansw.org.au; tumut@rdansw.org.au; tweedvalley@rdansw.org.au; upperhunter@rdansw.org.au; waggawagga@rdansw.org.au; wauchopeportmacquarie@rdansw.org.au; wollondilly@rdansw.org.au; young@rdansw.org.au; lifemembers@rdansw.org.au; gregu@live.com.au; "Tracy Lucas"
Subject:	Notice of Motion
Date:	Friday, 17 May 2024 11:50:51 AM

Hello!

Raymond Terrace and Lower Hunter (RT&LH) Centre would like to move the following Notice of Motion pursuant to the AGM held on May 4th,2024.

Motion: Mr Joseph Orland be removed from the Board of Directors of Riding for the Disabled (NSW).
Rationale: Our Centre along with many other Member Centres have no further confidence in Mr Orland’s abilities to continue in this role.

Moved: RT&LH Centre Seconded: Tall Timbers Centre

The details below were collected at the recent AGM.

For:
[image: ] Goulburn; Manning Great Lakes; Mudgee; Orange; Raymond Terrace & Lower Hunter; Richmond; Ryde; Tall Timbers Box Hill; Tumut; Wauchope; Young
[image: ] Against:
[image: ] Lake Illawarra; Wollondilly [image: ] Abstain:

This motion is set to be discussed at a SGM on 30 May 2024.

***** ASAP if each Centre could please respond if they are “For”, “Against” or “Abstaining”
*****

Thanking you in advance. Kind regards
Lesley Anne
I acknowledge the Traditional Owners and Custodians of the land on which I now live and work as the First People of this country.
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